JH4 HYDRAULIC DUAL AXIS
JOYSTICKS
Index:
DUAL AXIS JOYSTICK JH4
Description and technical features: Page 3
Internal hydraulic circuits: Page 4
Connection hydraulic circuits: Page 5
Metering curves: Pages 6-7-8

Multifunctional ergonomic IE2
   DUAL AXIS JOYSTICK JH4
Model coding:
11
JH4 A01 S B 1 IE20001 B
 Extra option:
- B = Check valve block for translation control
 (omit if not requested)
Handle (page 13):
- IE20001 = Handle part number, assigned by Fluidea
(for handle option please refer to
handle technical catalogue)
- Z = without handle
Rubber boot (page 12):
- 0 = Without rubber boot
- 1 = With square rubber boot
Ports:
- B = 1/4” BSP  ports
- U = 9/16”-18 UNF ports
Metering curve type (pages 6-7-8):
JH4 = Dual axis joystick with 4 service ports
** Replace with the metering curve number shown in the tables
- A** = Linear metering curve with step
- B** = Linear metering curve without step
- C** = Broken metering curve with step
- D** = Broken metering curve without step
 Return spring:
- A  = Standard (Preload 29,5 N - End stroke load 44,0 N)
- C  = Medium (Peload 73,5 N - End stroke load 135,5 N)
- D  = Heavy (Preload 98,0 N - End stroke load 186,0 N)
- B  = Light (Preload 14,6 N - End stroke load 29,4 N)
THE COMPREHENSIVE RANGE OF MANUFACTURED
AND MARKETED COMPONENTS INCLUDES:
- Hydraulic gear and axial piston pumps & motors
- Directional control valves & selector valves